

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6225-6231/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2004 in A No. 120/2001 with CO 17190\01 & A No. 1778/2001

with CO 65760\01 & A No. 1808/2001 & A No. 1927/2001 with CO 66074\01 & AN 2421\01 with CO 82152\01, A No. 1975/02 & A No. 1411\03 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.DEVAKIMMAAND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC.6768-6769/2005 (with appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and OR)

Date: 14/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.UU Lalit,Sr.Adv.

M/s PS Narasimha,Sridhar P., John Mathew,Advs.

M/s. G.Ramakrishna Prasad,Mohd.Wasay Khan,

(Dr) Kalasnath,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vij

ay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master