

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14591-14597/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2004 in A No. 120/2001 with Cross Objection (SR)No.17190 of 2001, Appeal No.1778 of 2001 with Cross Objection (SR) No.65760 of 2001, Appeal No.1808 of 2001, Appeal No.1927 of 2001 with Cross Objection (SR) No.66074 of 2001, Appeal No.2421 of 2001 with Cross Objection (SR)No.82152 of 2001, Appeal No.1975 of 2002 and Appeal No.1411 of 2003)

K.DEVAKIMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14599-14600 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25633-25640 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Sridher Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad
Mr. K.P.Kylashanatha Pillai, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that Respondent No.4 who has died was a proforma respondent and his name may be deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioner. We permit the Counsel to delete the aforesaid respondent at the risk of the petitioner.

So far as unserved respondents in this batch of Special Leave Petitions are concerned, fresh service be effected by ordinary process. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Necessary steps be taken by the petitioner within two weeks from today.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER