

LISTED ON: 17-03-2015
COURT NO.: 01
ITEM NO.: 02

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5768, 5769 & 5770 OF 2006.

K. DEVAKIMMA & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that appellants/claimants have impugned the order of the High Court reducing the compensation.

It is further submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th December, 2006 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant the leave.

Service position of each of the Appeal is as under:

Sl. No.	Civil Appeal No.	Total Respondents	Respondent through Advocates	Remarks
1.	CA No.5768/2006 @ SLP No.14591, 14592, 14593, 14595 & 14596/2005.	Two	<u>Respondent No.1</u> -Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate. <u>Respondent No. 2</u> - Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.	Service complete.
	CA 5768/2005 @ SLP 14594/2005	Sole	Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.	Service Complete.
	CA 5768/2005 @ SLP 14597/2005	Two	<u>Respondent No.1</u> - Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate. <u>Respondent No.2</u> - Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.	Service Complete.
2.	CA 5769/2006 @ SLP No.14599 & 14600/2005	Two	<u>Respondent No.1</u> - Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate. <u>Respondent No.2</u> - Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.	Service Complete.

3.	CA 5770/2006 @ SLP No.25633/2005, 25634/2005, 25636/2005, 25637 & 25639/2005.	Two	Respondent No.1- Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.	Respondent No.2 served at the SLP stage. Service complete.
	CA 5970/2006 @ SLP No.25635/2005	Eight	Respondent No.1- Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.	Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 to 8 served at the SLP stage. Respondent no.4 has been deleted vide Order dt. 06/02/2006. Service complete.
	CA No.5770/2006 @ SLP 25638/2005 & 25640/2005.	Four	Respondent No.1 in SLP 25638/2005 and Respondent No.2 in SLP 25640/2005 Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.	Respondent Nos.3-4 is served at the SLP stage. Service complete.

It is also submitted that Mr. John Mathew, Advocate for the Appellants in C.A. No. 5768 and 5770 of 2006 has on 11th March, 2015 filed a letter dated 10th March, 2015, stating therein that he has given "No objection" for change of Vakalat in favour Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate-on-Record on 29th November, 2012. (Copy of letter dated 10th March, 2015 is enclosed herewith). Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate has on 12th March, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Appellant No. 3 namely N. Hamasavenamma in CA No. 5768 of 2006 @ SLP (C) No. 14591 of 2005 and appellant No. 1 namely K. V. Prabhaker in C.A. No. 5768 of 2006 SLP (C) No. 14594 of 2005. He has also filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Appeallant in connected CA No. 5770/2006 @ SLP (C) No. 25636 of 2005. In respect of remaining appellants in both the appeals above-mentioned are still represented by Mr. John Mathew, Advocate

Common Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The afore-said Appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 14th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. John Mathew, Advocate. A-202, Anandlok Apprt. Mayur Vihar, Ph-I
2. Mr.G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate.305, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph-I
3. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate. 312, C.K. Daphtary Block
4. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate. A.P. Bhawan 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
5. Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Advocate, Ch No. 129, Setalvad Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR