

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5768/2006

K.DEVAKIMMA AND ORS.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

TIRUMALA TIRUPATI DEVASTHANAMS
(with office report)

AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5769/2006
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 5770/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s)
CA.No.5768/2006Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

CA.NO.5769/2006

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAfter hearing learned Counsel for the parties at
considerable length, the Court reserved its verdict.(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.04.09
17:34:33 IST
Reason: